MR, Milwaukee County T

§ A% 901 N. Sth Street, Rm.
\/ 105
7 Signature Copy Milwaukee, Wi 53233

Action Report: 17-372

File Number: 17-372

From the Deputy Director, Department of Administrative Services, requesting
authorization to execute Amendment No. 2 to an existing Professional Services
Contract with von Briesen & Roper S.C., increasing the contract by $150,000, from
$248,000 to $398,000, for legal services related to the Zoo Interchange Freeway
Reconstruction Project.

The attached resolution or ordinance was adopted by the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors
on 5/25/2017 by the following vote:

Ayes: 17 Alexander, Cullen, Dimitrijevic, Haas, Johnson Jr., Mayo Sr., Nicholson,
Sartori, Schmitt, Sebring, Staskunas, Taylor (2), Taylor (9), Wasserman,
Weishan Jr., West, and Lipscomb Sr.

Excused: 1 Moore Omokunde

Certification of County %W Date MAY 25 200

Board Passage by Theqdore Lipscomb Sr.
County Board

Chairman

Certification of County Qy\" Z ’ Q"‘m"‘_’\ Date MAY 25 2p

Board Passage by George Christenson
County Clerk

County Executive //'V‘— ———— Date .S / 5 °/ 1

approvallveto of Chris Abele
attached
resolution/ordinance.

Received by County é"-yc ( a;t:,} Date MAY 3p 200

Clerk’s Office Georg¥ Christenson

Milwaukee County Page 1 Printed on 5/26/17



